N. Lighting
Please find attached the photometric plan and cut sheets. Lighting finishes will be grey.
UP
WP-1
WP-1
WP-1
WP-2
WP-2

© 2018 HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.hubbelloutdoor.com   •  Printed in USA  LSQ-SPEC AuguSt 7, 2018 10:13 AM
ORDERING INFORMATION – ORDERING EXAMPLE: LSQ1-25-4K7-UNV-DB-PCU
ORDERING INFORMATION - Stock Versions
Catalog number # of Drivers Input Voltage Current (Amps) System Power
LSQ1-25
1
120 0.21 25.7277 0.09
LSQ1-40 120 0.31 37.0277 0.13
LSQ2-55
1
120 0.43 51.3277 0.19
LSQ2-70 120 0.60 71.8277 0.26
FAMILY
LSQ1-25 Size 1, 25w / 3,000lm
LSQ1-40 Size 1, 40w / 4,500lm
LSQ2-55 Size 2, 55w / 7,000lm
LSQ2-70 Size 2, 75w / 9,000lm
CONTROL OPTIONS
PCU Button Photocontrol (120-277V)
SCO2 Sensor Control (On/Off)
SCP2,3 Sensor Control, Programmable (Dim)
SWP1,2 SiteSync, Pre-Commission
SWPM1,2 SiteSync, Pre-Commission w/Motion Sensor
SWF1,2 SiteSync, Field Commission
SWFM1,2 SiteSync, Field Commission w/Motion Sensor
Specify MTG HT for SCO/SCP & SWPM
8F Up to 8ft mounting height
20F Up to 20ft mounting height
VOLTAGE
UNV 120V-277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
UHV 347/480
CCT/CRI
3K7 3000K, 70CRI
4K7 4000K, 70CRI
5K7 5000K, 70CRI
OPTIONS
E1 Battery Backup
Unit (0°C)
EH1 Battery Backup
Unit (-30°C)
F* Fusing (voltage
specific)
2DR¹ Dual Drivers
2PF¹,4 Dual Power Feed
SPC Polycarbonate
Vandal Shield
1 Available in LSQ2-55 and LSQ2-70 only
2 Available in 120V-277V only
3 Must order minimum of one remote control (SCP-REMOTE) to program
 dimming settings, 0-10V fully adjustable dimming with automatic
 daylight calibration and different tiem delay settings (120-277V only)
4 Comes with Dual Driver (2DR) option
ACCESSORIES
SCP-REMOTE Remote control for SCP option. Order
a minimum of one per project to
program and control fixtures
SCP-PC Polybarbonate Vandal Shield
COLOR/FINISH
DB Dark Bronze Textured
BL Black Textured
WH  White Textured
GYS  Gray Smooth
PS  Plat. Silver Smooth
GT  Graphite Textured
CC  Custom Color
Catalog Number Description
LSQ1-40-4K-PCU 40 watt, 4600 Lumen, 4000K, 70 CRI, 120-277V, Dark Bronze Textured, Photocell
LSQ1-40-4K-GYS-PCU 40 watt, 4600 Lumen, 4000K, 70 CRI, 120-277V, Gray Smooth, Photocell
LSQ2-70-4K-PCU 75 watt, 9300 Lumen, 4000K, 70 CRI, 120-277V, Dark Bronze Textured, Photocell

SLA18-40388
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LNC-9LU-5K-3-1-PCU
SERIES
LNC LNC
zero uplight
CCT
3K 3000K nominal,
70 CRI
4K 4000K nominal,
70 CRI
5K 5000K nominal
AM1 Amber (590 μm
available for
“Turtle Friendly”/
observatory appli-
cations, 350 mA
(consult factory)
IES DISTRIBUTION
2 Type II
3 Type III
4 Type IV
OPTIONS
PCU Universal Button
Photocell
LNC
FINISH
1 Bronze
2 Black
3 Gray
4 White
5 Platinum
LNC
SERIES
 A  B  C           D
 4.81” 1.55” 8.22”        5.25”
 (122 mm) (39 mm) (209 mm) (133 mm)
Intended Use:
The compact LED LNC is designed for entry/pe-
rimeter illumination for safety, security and identity.
Typical mounting height is up to 12 feet with 40ft
fixture spacing (without acrylic diffuser) and 30ft
spacing with acrylic diffuser installed. Photocontrol
option is available to provide dusk-to-dawn control
for additional energy savings.
Construction:
Decorative die-cast aluminum housing and door.
Rugged design protects internal components and
provides excellent thermal management for long
life – 60,000 hours minimum LED life at L96 rating
per IESNA TM-21-11. Powder paint finishes provide
lasting appearance in outdoor environments.
Optics/Electrical
LED:
Drivers are 120-277V, 50/60Hz Type II, III and Type IV
lenses provide wide lateral spread.
0-10V dimming 120-277V only.
• LNC5L – 5 LEDs, Types II, III or IV available,
 see page 2 for electrical details
• LNC7L – 7 LEDs, Type II, III or IV available,
 see page 2 for electrical details
• LNC9L – 9 LEDs, Types II, III or IV available,
 see page 2 for electrical details
• 3000K  - 80 CRI, 4000K - 70 CRI, and 5000K -
70 CRI, CCT nominal
• Minimum operating temperature is -40˚C/-40˚F
•  Drivers have greater than .90 power factor